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Response Rate: 229 responses / 242 surveys sent = 94.6%

Not all numbers will add up to 100% due to rounding.

Gender 40.2% Male
59.4% Female
<1% Gender non-conforming
Gender Identity/Sexual 90.8% Heterosexual
Orientation
4.4% Gay, lesbian, bisexual,
queer, two-spirited
4.8% Chose not to respond
Age 73.8% 20-24
20.1% 25-29
6.1% 30-34
Country of birth 71.5% Canada
26.3% Self-identify
(In order of prevalence: Iran,
India, Pakistan, China, South
Korea, Hong Kong, Iraq,
Jamaica, Saudi Arabia, Israel,
USA, Lebanon, Bulgaria,
England, Egypt, Kenya, Russia,
Syria, Albania, Australia,
Romania, Kazakhstan)
2.2% Chose not to respond
Racial/Ethnic Identity 45.6% White
30.6% Asian/South Asian
12.0% Middle Eastern

4.8%

Mixed Race




1.6% Black

1.2% Indigenous

<1% Latin/Hispanic

10.1% Self-identify
(Persian, Pashtun, Italian,
Egyptian, African-Indian, East
African, Trinidadian, Assyrian,
Jewish)

2.4% Chose not to respond

Origin of Ethnic/Racial 34.4% Europe
Identity

13.7% South Asian

10.3% Middle Eastern

7.6% East Asian

6.9% North American

4.2% South East Asian

3.1% Caribbean

3.1% African

2.6% Indigenous (First Nation
Status, First Nation Non-
Status, Métis, Native
American)

2.3% North African

1.5% South American

1.2% West Asian

<1% Central American

<1% South Pacific

8% Chose not to respond




Citizenship 93% Canadian
2.2% Permanent Resident
1.3% Student Visa
3.1% Dual Citizen
<1% Chose not to respond
Creed/Religion/Spirituality 31.3% Christian
28.8% No religion
12.9% Muslim
6.3% Hindu
4.17% Jewish
3.8% Sikh
2.5% Buddhist
<1% Indigenous Spirituality
6.7% Self-identify
(Atheist, Agnostic, Orthodox
Christian, Science,other)
2.9% Chose not to respond
Primary Language 95.2% English
4.8% Self-identify
(Cantonese, Urdu, Farsi,
Estonian, Persian, Ukrainian,
Arabic)
Speak a Second Language 56.4% Yes
Disability 9.2% Mental Health Condition
2.6% Learning Disability
21% Physical Disability
1.5% Hearing/sight impairment




10.3%

Chose not to respond

Highest Level of Education 80.4% 4-year Degree
11.8% Master’s Degree
3.5% 3-year Degree
<1% PhD
<1% College degree or diploma
2.6% Self-identify
(2 Bachelor’s degrees, MA in
progress, 5-year University
degree)
<1% Chose not to respond
Paying for Law School* 34.8% Loans
*note: most scholarships, .
bursaries and grants had not 20.6% Savings
been announced or awarded as
of the time of survey response 19.5% Family Support
10% Scholarship
9.5% Working part-time
4.1% Family Loan
<1% Crowdfunding
<1% Chose not to respond
Highest Level of Education, 33% Bachelor’s Degree
Parent/Guardian no. 1
13.5% High School
11.8% Degree in
Medicine/Dentistry/Veterinary
Medicine
10.9% Master’s Degree
8.3% Community college




Law Degree

6.5%
5.3% Did not complete high school
3.9% Doctorate
2.6% Trade Certificate
>1% Master of Laws
>1% Do not know
1.8% Chose not to respond
Highest Level of Education, 27.5% Bachelor’s Degree
Parent/Guardian no. 2
24% High School
19.2% Community College
8.3% Master’s degree
5.2% Degree in medicine
4.8% Did not complete high school
4.4% Trade certificate
2.2% Law degree
1.3% Doctorate
21% Chose not to respond
<1% Do not know
First person in family to 11.4% Yes
attend university
First person in family to 82.5% Yes
attend law school
Living accommodations 87.7% Off-campus
7.4% On campus
3.5% With family
<1% Other (still searching)




<1%

Chose not to respond

Dependents 97.8% No
Marital status 90.8% Single
2.6% Married
4.4% Common law
1.8% Other (engaged)
<1% Chose not to respond
Where did student grow up 67% Urban
Crural” were not defined, thess | 11:9% Rural
response are open to wide
interpretation 19.7% Self-identify

(suburban, combination of
rural/urban, small town, specific
cities named)




